

“AT FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$15,000) PER YEAR OR MORE”;

and in line 8 after the word “AFFAIRS” strike the words “AS HE MAY DEEM NECESSARY” and insert in lieu thereof the words “AND PROPERTY HOLDINGS IN ORDER”.

Which amendment was read and rejected by roll call as follows:

Affirmative

Delegates—

Athey, Sachs, Burkhead, Fallon, Allen, A. T., Weidemeyer, Rymer, Compton, Nimmerrichter, Alperstein, Needle, Rynd, Jones, Peters, Schirano, Rush, Dize, Foley, Blumenthal, Delphey, Livezey, Dypski, Walters, Gallagher, Murphy, Weisengoff, Glaser, Reed, Sloan, Williams, Nichols. Total—31

Negative

Delegates—

Mr. Speaker, Briscoe, McKay, Mitchell, Arata, Hopkins, Price, Stroble, Einschütz, Heffner, Arnick, D’Anna, Minnick, Startt, Dorman, Menes, Ross, Hull, King, Lombardi, Sullivan, Donovan, Miller, Rummage, Wolfgang, Hutton, Bonvegna, Krysiaak, Silk, Antonelli, Heintz, Raymond, Curran, Robey, Boswell, Conaway, Abramson, Cardin, Howell, Resnick, Sklar, Baumann, Wagaman, Allen, W. M., Doolan, Levitan, McInerney, Robertson, Shore, Becker, Bell, Docter, Koss, Maurer, Owens, Byrnes, Beck, Bolden. Total—58

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 15

Offered from the floor by Delegates Hopkins and Arnick:

In line 7 of Section 28-4 on page 4 of the printed bill, strike out the words “1ST DAY OF MARCH” and insert in lieu thereof “15TH DAY OF APRIL”.

Which amendment was withdrawn.

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 15

By Delegate Needle:

Amendment No. 1—

In line 5 of the purpose paragraph of the title on page 1 of the printed bill following the word “State” insert the following: “and local”.

Amendment No. 2—

In line 6 of the purpose paragraph of the title on page 1 of the printed bill following the word “State” insert the following: “or local”.

Amendment No. 3—

On page 3 of the printed bill in line 23 following the word “State” insert the following: “OR LOCALITY”.

Amendment No. 4—

On page 3 of the printed bill in line 25 following the word “STATE” insert the following: “OR LOCALITY, AS THE CASE MAY BE”.

Amendment No. 5—

After line 3 of Amendment No. 12 by the Committee insert the following new paragraph: